

Mumbai 400 021, India Tel: +91-22-4095 2000 Fax: +91-22-2287 2796

CIN: L25200MH1984PLC034093

RL/MUM/AF/49/2019-20

February 25, 2020

Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited** 14th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code No. 526492 - ISIN INE582D01013

Sub: News paper advertisement - Notice of record date

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Reg. 30 & 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find attached scanned copy of the Notice to Shareholders published on February 25, 2020, in the Business Standard (in English) and in Regional newspaper (in Marathi). Copy of the same is also uploaded on the website of our Company www.rishiroop.in.

Kindly disseminate the above information on your website for the information of shareholders.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Rishiroop Limited

Agnelo4. Fernandes **Company Secretary**

Registered Office: W-75(A) & W-76(A), MIDC Industrial Estate, Satpur, Nasik 422 007, India

SPECIAL RECOVERY OFFICER

MAHARASHTRA CO-OPRATIVES SOCIETIES ACT1960, Act 156, Rule 1961, Rule 107

CIO: THE SHIVKRUPA SAHAKARI PATPEDHI LTD, 03 M.U.CHAMBERS, 15T FLOOR. OPP. ANUPAM CINEMA ,GOREGAON(E), MUMBAI 400 065 Ph no.022 - 26864742

FORM "Z"

(See sub-rule [(11)(d-1)] of rule 107)

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Whereas the undersigned being the Special Recovery officer of the MR. NAVNATH M. WARAGADE under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies rules, 1961 issue a demand notice date 26.02.2019 calling upon the judgment debtor

SHRI. SUNIL HIMMATLAL JAIN AND MRS. ANITA SUNIL JAIN to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 58.81.590/-(RUPEES FIFTY EIGHT LAKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY ONLY) with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay amount, the undersigned has issue a notice for attachment date 18.02.2020 and attached the property describe herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the judgment debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under rule 107 [11(d-1)] of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 18th Day of FEBRUARY of the year 2020.

The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the MR. NAVNATH M. WARAGADE. for an amount Rs. 58,81,590/- (RUPEES FIFTY EIGHT LAKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY ONLY) and interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

1;FLAT NO-702, 7th FLOOR, B - WING, GAURAV PARADISE, MIRA BHAYANDER ROAD, VILLAGE - NAVGHAR, MIRA ROAD (EAST), DIST- THANE- 401 107. (Area 996 Sq. Ft. CARPET)

Sd/-

MR. NAVNATH MOTIRAM WARAGADE

Date: 18/02/2020 Place:Mira Road

Special Recovery Officer, (Rule 107 of Maharashtra Co-op Soc. Act 1960Rule 1961)

IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL SPECIAL BENCH AT CHENNAI

Company Petition No. CP's/ 32 to 36/CAA/2020 in

Company Application No. CA's/1018 TO 1022/CAA/2019

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPOSITE SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AMONGST HARITA LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR COMPANY 1") AND HARITA VENU PRIVATE LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR COMPANY 2") AND HARITA CHEEMA PRIVATE LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR COMPANY 3") AND HARITA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR COMPANY 4") AND HARITA SEATING SYSTEMS LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR COMPANY 5") WITH MINDA INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("TRANSFEREE COMPANY") AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS ("SCHEME")

HARITA SEATING SYSTEMS LIMITED,

a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at "Jayalakshmi Estates" No. 29, Haddows Road, Chennai 600 006, Tamil Nadu. CIN: L27209TN1996PLC035293

Represented by its Director,

Mr H Lakshmanan

...Applicant Company/ Transferor Company 5 / Company NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Applicant Company filed C.P. No. 33/CAA/2020 under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("CA 2013") and the Rules thereunder for the directions stated in the application in respect of Composite Scheme of Amalgamation under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions under the "CA 2013", amongst Harita Limited ("Transferor Company 1") and Harita Venu Private Limited ("Transferor Company 2") and Harita Cheema Private Limited ("Transferor Company 3") and Harita Financial Services Limited ("Transferor Company 4") and Harita Seating Systems Limited ("Transferor Company 5") with Minda Industries Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders ("Scheme") before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench ("Tribunal").

PUBLIC NOTICE

100 Equity Shares of Wim Plast Ltd. under o No. 012436 bearing share certificate 48728 and Distinctive Nos. 4622701 to 4622800 standing in the names of Devs Khimji Shah and Ashok Shah have been lost misplaced and the undersigned have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Share Certificates for the said shares. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office: S No. 324/4-7, Swami Narayan Gurukul Road, Village Kachigam, Nani Daman, Daman 396210 within one month from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s).

Date: 25.02.2020 Names of Shareholder Devsi Khimji Shah (Deceased) Ashok Shah

held on February 24, 2020.

March 6, 2020.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 24 02 2020

www.bseindia.com.

CORRIGENDUM

On Page 5, dated 17/02/2020, in the advertisement of 1) SLB Enterprise Private Limited, 2) Megasin Tradecom Private Limited 3) Sidhidaatri Marketing Private Limited and On Page 7 and Page 11, dated 17/02/2020, in the advertisement of Matra Homeland Private Limited and Kargwal Enterprises Private Limited, respectively Hon'ble NCLT order dated 07th February, 2020 should be read as dated 18th February, 2020.

For Rishiroop Limited

Agnelo A. Fernandes

Company Secretary

Regd. Office: Turner Morris North-We Corporate Identity Phone: +91-33-2231 005

Notice is hereby given the (Listing Obligations and 2015, meeting of the Board to be held on Friday, 28tl Building, 6 Lyons Range, approve declaration of sec of the Company for the fir The Company has fixed "Record Date" for the polividend on Equity Share This information is also a (www.bseindia.com) and I (www.nseindia.com) when and is also available o www.manaksia.com.

Date: 24.02.2020

Place: Kolkata

IN THE NATIONA SPECIAL

Company Petition Company Application

IN THE MATTER OF AMALGAMATION AMONG COMPANY 1") AND ("TRANSFEROR COMPAN LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR SERVICES LIMITED ("TRA SEATING SYSTEMS LIMIT MINDA INDUSTRIES LIMI THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAR

HARITA LIMITED.

a company incorporated und Companies Act, 1956 and he at "Jayalakshmi Estates" No Chennai 600 006, Tamil Nad CIN: U74110TN1995PLC03 Represented by its Director, Mr K Gopala Desikan

...Applicant Com

NOTICE is hereby given to 33/CAA/2020 under Section ("CA 2013") and the Rules application in respect of Co Sections 230 to 232 and "CA 2013", amongst Harita L Venu Private Limited ("Train Private Limited ("Transferor Limited ("Transferor Compa ("Transferor Company 5") (Company") and their respe Hon'ble National Company By order dated 19th February Tribunal inter-alia directed th the Scheme and fixed 27th March 2020.

Accordingly, any person de Scheme should send to the A signed by him or his Advocal seven days before the date fi seeks to oppose the scheme affidavit shall be furnished wi documents will be furnished the same on payment of the p

PUBLIC NOTICE

RISHIROOP LIMITED

Regd. Office: W 75 (A) & W 76 (A), MIDC Industrial Area, Satpur, Nasik 422 007.

Website: www.rishiroop.in, Email: investor@rishiroop.com, Tel. No.: 022-40952000

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act,

2013, that March 6, 2020 has been fixed as the Record Date for

the purpose of payment of interim dividend @ Rs. 1.00 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each (i.e. 10 %), for the financial year 2019-2020

as declared by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting

The dividend, as declared, shall be paid to the shareholders whose

names appear in the Register of Members of the Company as on

Further details can be viewed on the website of the Company

www.rishiroop.in/investors, as well as on the stock exchange website

Head Office: 84, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai -

CIN No.: L25200MH1984PLC034093

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Nozer Ruci Wadia ("Owner"), an adult, of Mumbai, Indian inhabitant and having his address at Narendra Bhavan Annexe, Warden Road, Mumbai 400026, is going to create mortgage with Yes Bank Limited over a) all that piece and parcel of land bearing Survey No. 65, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 0H 26R 0P situated at Village Kashid, Raigad Panchayat Samiti and Group Gram Panchayat Kashid in the Registration District Raigad and Sub District Shrivardhan and b) all that piece and parcel of land bearing Survey No. 79, Hissa No. 1A admeasuring 0H 06R 0P situated at Village Kashid, Raigad Panchavat Samiti and Group Gram Panchayat Kashid in the Registration District Raigad and Sub District Shrivardhan which are more particularly described in Schedule B hereunder. The Owner has lost / misplaced the original title documents which are more particularly enumerated in Schedule A below in respect of the aforesaid immovable properties as more particularly described in Schedule B below.

Any persons having any knowledge about the title documents as stated in Schedule A or having any claim or demand or right in respect of or against the immovable properties as more particularly described in Schedule B hereunder or any part or portion thereof by way of inheritance, share, sale, transfer, assignment, tenancy, sub-tenancy, lease, license, mortgage, charge, lien, encumbrance, gift, exchange, possession, covenant, easement development rights, right of way, trust, lispendens or otherwise howsoever, are hereby required to make the same known in writing with documentary proof to the undersigned at their office within 14 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the claim of such person/s, if any, will be considered as waived and not binding upon Mr. Nozer Ruci Wadia and the title documents as stated in Schedule Ashall be construed as destroyed.

SCHEDULE A

(The aforementioned misplaced title deeds)
(I) Sale Deed dated March 9, 1999, executed between Shri C Shahmahmoodkhan C Mahmoodkhan Nabab, Mrs. Fatima Begam Jasdanwala, Nababjadi Ahmedibegam C Mahmoodkhan, Mrs. Mumtaz Begamkhan and Nababjadi Kamrujma Begam C Mahmoodkhan as the Vendors and Shri Nozer Ruci Wadia as the Purchaser duly registered with the office of the sub-registrar of assurances at Shriwardhan bearing Serial No.60 of 1999 with respect to Property No.1

(li) Sale Deed dated March 9, 1999, executed between Shri C Shahmahmoodkhan C Mahmoodkhan Nabab, Mrs. Fatima Begam Jasdanwala, Nababjadi Ahmedibegam C. Mahmoodkhan, Mrs. Mumtaz Begamkhan and Nababjadi Kamrujma Begam C. Mahmoodkhan as the Vendors and Shri Nozer Ruci Wadia as the Purchaser duly registered with the office of the sub-registrar of assurances at Shriwardhan bearing Serial No.61 of 1999 with respect to Property No.2

SCHEDULE B

(The aforementioned Property)

i) Property No. 1 - ALL THAT piece and parcel of land bearing Survey No. 65, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 0H 26R 0P situated at Village Kashid, Raigad Panchayat Samiti and Group Gram Panchayat Kashid in the Registration District Raigad and Sub District Shrivardhan and

Place : Chennai Date : 24th February 2020

मंगळवार, दि. २५ फेब्रवारी २०२०

मंबई लक्षदीप

विमानतळावर दिरा " BELOVED FOUNDATION " ... बाबत.

PRIYA PATIL ... अर्जदार.

सर्व संबंधित लोकांस जाहीर नोटीशीने कळविण्यात येते की, सहाय्यक धर्मादाय आयुक्त-१०, बृहन्मुंबई विभाग, मंबई हे वर नमुद केलेल्या अर्ज यासंबंधी महाराष्ट्र सार्वजनिक विश्वस्त व्यवस्था अधिनियम, १९५० चे कलम १९ अन्वये खालील मुद्यांवर चौकशी करणार आहेत:-

- १) वर नमूद केलेला न्यास अस्तित्वात आहे काय? आणि सदरचा न्यास सार्वजनिक स्वरुपाचा आहे काय?
- २) खाली निर्दिष्ट केलेली मिळकत सदर न्यासाच्या मालकीची आहे काय?
- अ) जंगम मिळकत (वर्णन) : रोख रु. ५०००/-(अक्षरी रूपये पाच हजार केवळ)

ब) स्थावर मिळकत (वर्णन) : निरंक

सदरच्या चौकशी प्रकरणामध्ये कोणास काही हरकत घ्यावयाची असेल अगर पुरावा देणेचा असेल त्यांनी त्यांची लेखी कैफियत ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्या तारखेपासन तीस दिवसांच्या आंत या कार्यालयाचे वरील पत्त्यावर मिळेल अशा रीतीने पाठवावी. त्यानंतर आलेल्या कैफियतीचा विचार केला जाणार नाही. तसेच मुदतीत कैफियत न आल्यास कोणास काही सांगावयाचे नाही असे समजून चौकशी पुरी केली जाईल व अर्जाचे निकालाबाबत योग्य ते आदेश दिले जातील.

ही नोटीस माझे सहीनिशी व मा. धर्मादाय आयुक्त, महाराष्ट्र राज्य, मुंबई यांचे शिक्क्यानिशी आज दिनांक १७/०२/२०२० रोजी दिली.

अधीक्षक (न्याय)

सार्वजनिक न्यास नोंटणी कार्यालय

बिल्मेझ यांनी सांगितले.

WE

SM

येते

विभ

981

महाळ)

कर्भत

9) ांनी

२) रील

अ) रीत

ब) र्रीचे

घ्या गंक त्यां

तार

केरि

किचिय,

ल्या

ल्या



सार्वजनिक न्यास नोंदणी कार्यालय, बहन्मंबई विभाग, मुंबई

रिशीरूप लिमिटेड

सीआयएनः एल२५२००एमएच१९८४पीएलसी०३४०९३ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः डब्ल्य ७५(ए) व डब्ल्य ७६(ए), एमआयडीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, सातपुर, नाशिक-४२२००७.

मुख्य कार्यालय : ८४, ॲटलांटा, नरीमन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०००२१. वेबसाईट:www.rishiroop.in ई-मेल:investor@rishiroop.com

द्र:0२२-४०९५२००० सूचना

कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम ९१ नुसार येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, दिनांक २४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी झालेल्या सभेत कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाद्वारे घोषितप्रमाणे वित्तीय वर्ष २०१९-२०२० करिता रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी (अर्थात १०%) रु.१.०० प्रती समभाग दराने अंतरिम लाभांश देण्याच्या उद्देशाकरिता नोंद दिनांक म्हणून दिनांक ६ मार्च. २०२० निश्चित करण्यात आली आहे.

लाभांश, घोषितप्रमाणे, दिनांक ६ मार्च, २०२० रोजी कंपनीचे सदस्य नोंद पुस्तकात ज्या भागधारकांची नावे नमुद आहेत त्यांना देण्यात येईल.

पढील तपशील कंपनीच्या www.rishiroop.in/investors वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेस www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर पाहता येतील.

रिशीरूप लिमिटेडकरीत

तिकाणः मंबर्ड दिनांक: २४.0२.२0२0 ॲग्नेलो ए. फर्नांडिस कंपनी सचिव

जाहीर नोटीस

तमाम लोकांना या जाहीर नोटिसीने कळविण्यात येते की, आमचे अशील

the period of 7 days from the te or publication of this notice . Failing which it may be treated as ther2 is no any objection or claim of any person and not found the original receipt from public at large.

ADDRESS: Adv. Madhura J. Aras, Shop No.13, Gajanan Art. C.H.S., Guru Mandir Road, Saraswat Colony, Dombivli (E) Tal-Kalyan, Dist. Thane, Office Timing-Evening 6P.M. to 8 P.M.

Adv. Madhura J. Aras

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARES OF HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED (Formerly Hindustan Lever Limited) Regd. Off. Hindustan Unilever Limited, Unilever House, B D Savant Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East)

Mumbai - 400099 Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates have been reported as lost/ misplaced. The Company intends to issue duplicate certificates in lieu thereof, in due course.

Any person who has a valid claim on the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at their Registered Office

	within 15 days Name of the Share Holder	Folio No	No. of Shares (Rs.1/-f.V)	Certificate No.(s)	Distinctive No.(s)
	ALHAD MADHUSUDAN NAND	HLL3650708	20	5391489	2201563311- 2201563330

Place: Mumbai Date: 25.02.2020

SM HOLDINGS LIMITED

(CIN: L67120MH2001PLC217751) stered Office: Village Vasind, Taluka Shahapur, District Thane - 421 604, Phone: 02527- 220022/25; Fax: 02527- 220020/84

NOTICE



बोईसर शाखा: कार्यालय क्र.१०१ ते १०६, १ला मजला, ओसवाल एम्पायर इमारत, जी महावीर मार्केट, बोईसर-तारापुर रोड, बोईसर (पश्चिम), जिल्हा ठाणे-४०१५०१. फॅक्स:९१-२५२५-२६७८२४, दर.:९१-२५२५-२६७८२३, ई-मेल:boisar@bankofbaroda.com, वेबसाईट:www.bankofbaroda.com